RESOLUTION NO. 90-129

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES CALLING FOR A LEGISLATIVE INVESTIGATION INTO SAFETY COMDITIONS AT ATASCADERO STATE HOSPITAL

WHEREAS, the recent murder of a hospital employee underscores the need for increased scrutiny of safety conditions and staffing levels at Atascadero State Hospital; and

WHEREAS, many Atascadero State Hospital employees are Paso Robles residents, and their personal safety is of utmost concern to the City; and

WHEREAS, State Senator Ken Maddy and the late State Assemblyman Eric Seastrand have called for a legislative investigation into safety conditions at Atascadero State Hospital.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Paso Robles supports Senator Maddy and the late Assemblyman Seastrand in their call for a Legislative Investigation into safety conditions at Atascadero State Hospital.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 17th day of July, 1990 by the following roll call vote:

AYES:

Russell, Martin, Picanco, Reneau and Iversen

NOES:

None

ABSENT: None

Mavor Christian E. Iversen

ATTEST:

City Clark Jerry Bankston